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Call to Order ………………………………………………………….………………... President 

 

Pledge of Allegiance…………………………………………………………...………..President 

 

Prayer……………………………………………………………………………...Board Member 

  

Roll Call …………………………………………………………...……..…Recording Secretary 

 

I. Discussion Items 

 

 1. Superintendent's Report 

 

A.  LERTA Resolution   

 

   2. Citizen/Student Participation (Pertaining to Agenda items only)    

 

   3.      Buildings and Grounds 

 

 4. Finance 

 

A. Heating Oil Bid Discussion – Tom Kowalonek 

 

5. Personnel 

 

A. Personnel items are discussed in executive session. 

 

   6. Programs 

 

   7.      Policy 

 

 A. Give second reading and final approval to the following policy: 

 

  913 Non-School Organizations/Groups/Individuals  

 

 B. Give second reading and final approval to the following policy: 

 

  916 Volunteers 
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   8.      Curriculum 
 

A.    Rehoboth, Delaware Marching Band Trip (Sea Witch Parade) – Barb Davis 

 

B.       Hiram G. Andrews Field Trip – Lisa Kiss 

 

   9.      Items for Board Action  
 

   10.    Technology  

 

  11.     Transportation 

 

  A. Assemblies of Yahweh – Tom Kowalonek 

 

  12.  Legislative 

 

  13.     Administrative Reports 

 

  14.     Old Business 

    

  15.     New Business 

  

  16.     Public Comment  

 

  17.     Adjournment    

 

  18.     Calendar of Events  
 

 Monday, August 24, 2015 – Thursday, September 3, 2015 – Bethel PTO Fall Spirit 

Sale 

 Tuesday, September 1, 2015 – Board Work Session Meeting – District Office Board 

Room – 7:00 p.m.   

 Wednesday, September 2, 2015 – Penn-Bernville PTO Meeting – Penn-Bernville 

Café 7:00 p.m.  

 Thursday, September 3, 2015 – Senior Portrait Make-Ups – High School Auditorium 

8:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.  

 Thursday, September 3, 2015 – Bethel PTO Meeting – Bethel Elementary Library – 

7:00 p.m.  

 Friday, September 4, 2015 & Monday, September 7, 2015 – Labor Day – No School 

 Tuesday, September 8, 2015 – Friday, September 11, 2015 – JSHS Scholastic Book 

Fair – JSHS Library 7:30 a.m. -3:00 p.m.  

 Thursday, September 10, 2015 – Open House – JSHS 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.  

 Thursday, September 10, 2015 – Elementary Beginning Band Information Meeting – 

JSHS Auditorium 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
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 Saturday, September 12, 2015 – A.C. T – Check Test Location & Time. 

 Monday, September 14, 2015 – FFA Fall Fundraiser 

 Monday, September 14, 2015 – Friday, September 18, 2015 – Mobile Ag Education 

Science Lab – Penn-Bernville Lower Parking Lot 8:55 a.m. – 3:25 p.m. 

 Tuesday, September 15, 2015 – General Board Meeting – District Office Board 

Room – 7:00 p.m.  

 Friday, September 18, 2015 – J & S Pizza Night – J & S Pizza – 12:00 p.m. – 10:00 

p.m. – Bethel PTO Fundraiser 

 Friday, September 18, 2015 – JH Back to School Dance – JSHS Café 7:00 p.m. – 

10:00 p.m.  

 Thursday, September 24, 2015 – TPMA Meeting – JSHS Band Room 7:00 p.m. 

 Friday, September 25, 2015 – Grandparent’s Day Celebration – Bethel Elementary 

7:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.  

 Friday, September 25, 2015 – Fall Pictures – Bethel Gym 

 Sunday, September 27, 2015 – “United We Stand” Concert with Keystone & HS 

Band – JSHS Auditorium 4:00 p.m.  

 Monday, September 28, 2015 – Friday, October 2, 2015 – FFA Rush Week – JSHS 

 Tuesday, September 29, 2015 – Picture Make- Up Day – JSHS Auditorium 

 


